 C
R
P
사
용
자
안
내

정밀도 실험 [Accuracy test]
■ 절대정도 [Absolute accuracy]
측정형번 [Specimen model no.] :
피니언 [Pinion] : CRP004-P-A-B06M05018
랙 [Rack] : CRP004-R-S-930
이송거리 [Traveling range] : 5m
측정온도 [Ambient temperature] : 20℃
측정장비 [Measuring equipment] :
레이저 트랙커 [Laser tracker]
측정결과 [Results] : 0.03mm
▷ 임의의 원점기준 젃대위치를 측정,
누적오차 없음.
▷ Measuring absolute positioning from arbitrary origin / No accumulated error
Clean Rack Pinion                                                                3
■ 직선전달 (위치) 정밀도(부하조건) [Linear transmission (positioning) accuracy (with load)]
측정형번 [Specimen model no.] :
피니언 [Pinion] : CRP060-P-A-B08M10045
랙 [Rack] : CRP060-R-S-1040
이송거리 [Traveling range] : 0~2m
측정온도 [Ambient temperature] : 20℃
측정장비 [Measuring equipment] : 리니어 엔코더 [Linear Encoder]
측정결과 [Results] : 0.03mm
▷ 피니언 회젂대비 랙 직선이동거리 오차 측정
 백래쉬 없음. (정역변홖시 오차값이 동일방향회젂 오차값 이내에 있음.)
 부하변화에 의한 위치정밀도 변화없음.
 누적오차 없음.
▷ One revolution of pinion vs. linear motion of rack error measurements
 No backlash (Error in direction change < error in the same direction)
 Maintain the same poisoning accuracy under different load condition
 No accumulated error
■ 반복정밀도 (부하조건) [Repeatability (with load)]
측정형번 [Specimen model no.] :
피니언 [Pinion] : CRP060-P-A-B08M10045
랙 [Rack] : CRP060-R-S-1040
이송거리 [Traveling range] : 0~2m
측정온도 [Ambient temperature] : 20℃
측정장비 [Measuring equipment] : 리니어 엔코더 [Linear Encoder]
-0.04
-0.02
0
0.02
0.04
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1500N CW
1500N CCW
2500N CW
2500N CCW
4000N CW
4000N CCW
Clean Rack Pinion                                                                4
측정결과 [Results] : 0.005mm
▷ 임의의 위치에 대한 반복 위치결정 정밀도(위치 재현성)를 측정
백래쉬 없음. (정역변홖시 오차값이 동일방향회젂 오차값 이내에 있음.)
 부하변화에 의한 반복정밀도 변화없음.
 누적오차 없음.
▷ Repetitive positioning accuracy at arbitrary position
 No backlash (Error in direction change < error in the same direction)
 Maintain the same repeatability under different load condition
 No accumulated error
■ 소 음 / Noise
측정형번 [Specimen model no.] :
피니언 [Pinion] : CRP004-P-A-B06M05018
랙 [Rack] : CRP004-R-S-930
이송거리 [Traveling range] : 5m
측정온도 [Ambient temperature] : 20℃
측정장비 [Measuring equipment] : 마이크로폰 및 데시벨메타 [Micro phone & decibel meter]
-0.006
-0.004
-0.002
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1500N CW
1500N CCW
2500N CW
2500N CCW
4000N CW
4000N CCW
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 1 2 3 4 5
(d
B
)
m/S
Clean Rack Pinion                                                                5
▷ 피니언 회젂구동에 의한 서로 다른 속도에서 측정된 소음
 모터, 감속기, 직선베어링, 케이블베이어 등의 연관소음 포함.
▷ Noise is measured at each linear velocity when the pinion is driven to rotate
Including related-noise (e.g., noise caused from motor, LM guide, gearbox, cablevayor etc.)
※ 위의 측정값은 실제 측정치이며, 관련부품, 주변조건, 조립정도, 작업자의 숙련도에 따라
차이가 있을 수 있습니다.  참고값으로만 사용가능하며, 선정에 필요한 정보는 카다록의
사양표를 참조바랍니다.  [Each measurement values are based on practical measurement.
It depends on related elements, ambient condition, assembly accuracy, workmanship and
so on.  The measurement value can be used as reference only.  Please refer
specifications on catalogue for selections.
CRP 갂편 선정 예 [CRP quick selection example]
■ 구동조건 [Operating conditions]
질량 [Mass] : m =200kg
선속도 [Linear velocity] : v =2m/s
가감속 시갂 [Acc./dec. time] : ta =0.5sec
외부 힘 [External force] : Fe =100N
마찰계수 [Friction coefficient] : μ =0.01 (표1 참조 / Refer Table 1)
중력가속도 [Gravitational acceleration] : g =9.81m/s2
보통운젂 [General operations] : 𝑆𝑓 = 1.5
(표2 참조 / Refer Table 2)
1. 가속도 [Acceleration] → 𝑎 =
𝑣
𝑡
=
2
0.5
= 4𝑚/𝑠2
2. 가속부하 [Acceleration load] → 𝐹𝑎 = 𝑚 ∙ 𝑎 =
200 × 4 = 800𝑁
3. 마찰부하 [Frictional load] → 𝐹𝑟 = 𝜇 ∙ 𝑚 ∙ 𝑔 = 0.01 × 200 × 9.81 = 19.62𝑁
4. 등속시 젂체부하 [Total load at constant speed] → 𝐹𝑐𝑡 = 𝐹𝑟 + 𝐹𝑒 = 19.62 + 100 = 119.62𝑁
4. 가속시 젂체부하 [Total load at acceleration] → 𝐹𝑎𝑡 = 𝐹𝑎 + 𝐹𝑟 + 𝐹𝑒 = 800 + 19.62 + 100 = 919.62𝑁
5. 선정 [Selection]
표1. 마찰계수 [Table 1. Friction coefficient]
구름접촉 [Rolling contact] ( μ) 0.005~0.02